
SERC-Master
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - 24-25 SERC Board Report

From 7/1/2024 Through 3/31/2025

Current Period Actual

Revenue
   Federal Contracts including Carry Foward
            Grant Revenue Federal 40001 8,161,153.15
         Total Federal Contracts including Carry Foward 8,161,153.15
   State Contracts (CSDE Only)
            Grant Revenue State 40002 203,148.51
         Total State Contracts (CSDE Only) 203,148.51
   Other Agency Contracts
            Contract Revenue - Fee for Services 40005 34,896.53
         Total Other Agency Contracts 34,896.53
   In-District Contracts
            Revenue  LEA 40004 214,550.00
         Total In-District Contracts 214,550.00
   Participant Fees
            Participant Fees 45100 2,191.22
         Total Participant Fees 2,191.22
   Interest
            Interest Income 41000 50,407.77
         Total Interest 50,407.77
   Other Income
            Other Revenue 46000 6,205.49
         Total Other Income 6,205.49
      Total Revenue 8,672,552.67

Operating Expenses
   Salary
            Salaries   Admin 50001 767,206.99
            Salaries   Clerical 50002 555,033.33
            Salaries  Full/Part Time 50003 1,908,961.45
         Total Salary 3,231,201.77
   Benefits
            Social Security Taxes 51010 213,174.94
            State Unemployment Taxes 51040 14,184.57
            Worker's Comp Insurance 51060 10,770.00
            Health Insurance 51070 461,149.79
            Dental Insurance 51080 38,076.64
            Life Insurance 51090 31,774.36
            403 b Match 51100 71,028.76
            FSA Account Expenses 51200 (1,932.74)
         Total Benefits 838,226.32
   Staff Professional Development
            Staff Professional Learning Registration Fees 54000 6,512.39
            Staff Professional Learning Travel 54010 13,093.89
            Staff Professional Learning  Mileage 54020 617.38
            Staff Professional Learning Materials 54030 765.10
            Staff Professional Learning - Food Expense 54040 650.00
         Total Staff Professional Development 21,638.76
   Professional Fees
            Business Owners Insurance 51400 12,885.00
            Commercial Umbrella Insurance 51500 2,644.00
            Errors & Omissions Insurance 51900 18,460.00
            Membership Expenses 56040 3,075.08
            Payroll Services 56060 16,222.55
            Legal Expenses 56065 3,120.05
            Professional Fees 56070 4,486.65
         Total Professional Fees 60,893.33
   Audit
            Non-State Audit Expenses 52200 62,750.00
         Total Audit 62,750.00
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   Communications
            Mobile 53000 6,250.15
            Internet - 175 Union 53003 3,859.48
            Postage Expenses 56010 3,148.30
         Total Communications 13,257.93
   Marketing/Advertising
            Adv, Prof Public & Newspapers 53100 5,617.20
         Total Marketing/Advertising 5,617.20
   Travel / Leadership
            Leadership Travel Expenses 55085 905.63
         Total Travel / Leadership 905.63
   Property/Occupancy Expenses
            Electricity - 175 Union St. 53007 20,680.68
            Gas - 175 Union St. 53301 5,637.21
            Water - 175 Union St. 53400 1,263.73
            Security Alarm/Monitoring Expense 53600 1,890.00
            Rent - Waterbury 53800 165,277.80
            Tenant Improvement Expense 53850 46,387.62
            Maintenance & Service Repairs 56000 31,150.88
            Administrative Office Supplies 56095 1,952.26
            Copier Lease 56310 8,958.48
            Property Tax 58200 158.06
         Total Property/Occupancy Expenses 283,356.72
   Technology Related Hardware
            Printer Supply Expenses 55200 377.21
            Hardware Expenses 56300 9,605.18
         Total Technology Related Hardware 9,982.39
   Technology Related Software
            Software Expenses over $1000 56400 106,672.14
            Software Expenses under $1000 56450 2,050.94
         Total Technology Related Software 108,723.08
   Miscellaneous Expenses
            SERC ADA Expenses 56200 983.29
            Other Indirect Expenses 58000 (13,891.48)
            Professional Printing Services - Operations 58400 418.50
         Total Miscellaneous Expenses (12,489.69)
      Total Operating Expenses 4,624,063.44

Program Expenses
            Stipend Expenses 50005 257,560.77
            Printing Expenses 55000 1,345.86
            Food Expenses 55020 45,641.09
            AV Rental Expenses 55030 21,150.35
            Meeting Space Expenses 55040 50,166.21
            Operational Cost Expense 55045 34,987.00
            Presenter Fee 55050 171,700.00
            Presenter Accommodations Expenses (Hotel) 55060 2,887.34
            Presenter Travel Expenses 55070 5,677.43
            Staff Mileage Expenses 55080 15,325.97
            Program Material Expenses 55090 48,435.49
            Parking Expenses 55100 204.00
            Gifts & Give-Aways 55150 1,205.19
            External Contract Services 56050 2,523,791.65
            Office and Other Supplies Expenses 56090 1,466.16
            Participant ADA Request 56210 4,411.00
      Total Program Expenses 3,185,955.51

Indirect Expenses
            Pass Thru Expenses 80001 1,857,918.42
            Administrative Expenses 90001 1,406,952.89
            Administrative Allocation 99001 (1,393,061.41)
      Total Indirect Expenses 1,871,809.90
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Revenue over/(under Budgeted Expenses (1,009,276.18)
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